Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Victor D. Dolecek			10/14/2001	
Robert F. Baugh			07/09/2001	
John G. Rivera			07/12/2001	
William F. McKay			07/23/2001	
Jeffery C. Marx			07/23/2001	
RECEIVING PARTY	′ DATA			
Name:				
Street Address:				
City:	Minneapolis			
State/Country:	MINNESOTA			
Postal Code:	55432-5604			
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1			
Property	Туре		Number	
Application Number:		11115076		
CORRESPONDEN				
Fax Number:	(212)98 // bo cont <i>uic</i>		nou no	
Email:		<i>Mail when the fax attempt is un</i> enko@mintz.com	ISUCC ES SIUI.	
Correspondent Nan		Matvenko		
Address Line 1:		vin et al.		
Address Line 2:	Chrysle	Center, 666 Third Avenue		
Address Line 4:	-	k, NEW YORK 10017		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		37272-505D02US	37272-505D02US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Boris A. Matvenko	Boris A. Matvenko	
		IL		
500446156			PATENT REEL: 020404 FRAME: 0567	

Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignment Document#page1.tif source=Assignment Document#page2.tif source=Assignment Document#page3.tif source=Assignment Document#page5.tif source=Assignment Document#page6.tif

PATENT A....rney Docket No. P9530 Client/Matter No. 46234.0085

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Victor D. Dolecek, having a residence address of 6607 S. Atchinson Way Englewood, CO 80111; Robert F. Baugh, having a residence address of 7926 Windcrest Row, Parker, CO 80134; John G. Rivera, having a residence address of 5300 Oley Turnpike Road, Reading, PA 19606; William F. McKay, having a residence address of 3870 McElrie Cove, Memphis, TN 38133; and Jeffrey C. Marx, having a residence address of 5400 Park Ave., Apt. 311, Memphis, TN 38119, have made a certain new and useful invention relating to a SYSTEM FOR THE PRODUCTION OF AUTOLOGOUS PLATELET GEL USEFUL FOR THE DELIVERY OF MEDICINAL AND GENETIC AGENTS, for which we are making or we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application being identified by Docket No. P9530 and Serial No. 09/832,517, in the law firm of HOGAN & HARTSON LLP, One Tabor Center, 1200 17th Street, Suite 1500, Denver, Colorado 80202, and which is executed concurrently herewith, and

WHEREAS, we now own the entire right, title and interest therein; and

WHEREAS, Medtronic, Inc., hereinafter ASSIGNEE, a Minnesota corporation, whose post office address is 710 Medtronic Parkway, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55432-5604, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application, and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, upon consideration of our employment and other good and valuable consideration, the adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell and assign unto ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and the Letters Patent, both of the United States and of other countries, that may or shall issue thereon; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, consistent with the terms of this Assignment.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we do hereby covenant and agree with ASSIGNEE that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this assignment, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE may deem

PATENT REEL: 020404 FRAME: 0569 necessary or desirable to perfect the ASSIGNEE'S enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in applying for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, re-examined, renewal, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of other countries, or inventor's certificates, on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or causes in action accruing as a result of such applications, certificates, or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications, certificates, or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals on the date hereinafter set forth.

Date: <u>10/14/01</u>

Victor D. Dolecek

ss.

STATE OF COLORADO COUNTY OF Mapalloe

On this 14 day of () 0 to to 10, 2001, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared Victor D. Dolecek, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

512012002 My commission expires ____

Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Publi

PATENT REEL: 020404 FRAME: 0570

PATENT

rney Docket No. P9530 Client/Matter No. 46234.0085

\\\BO - 46234/85 - #24025 v1

PATENT Auorney Docket No. P9530 Client/Matter No. 46234.0085

Date:

Robert F. Baugh

STATE OF COLORADO

COUNTY OF Day las

ss.

On this $\underline{\mathcal{I}}_{day}$ day of $\underline{\mathcal{I}}_{dy}_{dy}$, 2001, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared Robert F. Baugh, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Witness my hand and official seal.

(SEAL)

Onna K - Camar Notary Public

DONNA L. CAVNAR NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO

Remainder of page left blank intentionally

PATENT REEL: 020404 FRAME: 0571

3 of 6

PATENT ley Docket No. P9530 A Client/Matter No. 46234.0085

Date:

G. Rivera bhn ss.

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF

, 2001, before me, a notary On this _____ day of _ public in and for said county, appeared John G. Rivera, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notarial Seai Aprile L. Schaeffer, Notary Public Oley Twp., Berks County My Commission Expires Jan. 21, 2002 My commission expires 1-21-02

Witness my hand and official seal.

Aprile J. Ashaey Notary Public

(SEAL)

* * * Remainder of page left blank intentionally

PATENT ney Docket No. P9530 Client/Matter No. 46234.0085

Date: <u>7-23-01</u>

F. M.Koz William F. Mo

STATE OF TENNESSEE

COUNTY OF Shelby On this 23 day of July ____, 2001, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared William F. McKay, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

ss.

My commission expires _____6/11/03

Witness my hand and official seal.



saa. Buckle Notary Public

* * * Remainder of page left blank intentionally

PATENT REEL: 020404 FRAME: 0573

PATENT ney Docket No. P9530 Client/Matter No. 46234.0085

Date: 7/23/01

Mary

STATE OF TENNESSEE

COUNTY OF Shelby

On this <u>23</u> day of <u>2000</u>, 2001, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared Jeffery C. Marx, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

ss.

My commission expires 6/11/0.3



Witness my hand and official seal.

Bucke

Notary Public

Remainder of page left blank intentionally

PATENT REEL: 020404 FRAME: 0574